LaHarpe Elementary/Junior High School Announcements

Wednesday December 10, 2025

Good luck to our 8" grade girls basketball team at sectionals tonight! Let’s pack
the gym and wear gold state shirts.

IW Key club will be here this morning

Two bags of puppy chow left in the office, $2 per bag Proceeds go to the
yearbook (this will help reduce the cost of the books)

Christmas Concert Friday December 12 at 1:30, practice will be that
morning at 9am.

Christmas Dress Up Days:

Wednesday Dec 10 Winter Wonderland White Out: wear all white
Thursday Dec 11 Christmas Character Day

Friday Dec 12 Holiday Hat Day

Monday Dec 15 Christmas Seater Day

Tuesday Dec 16 Christmas Vacation Day

Wednesday Dec 17 Flannel and Frost Day

Thursday Dec 18 Candy Cane Day

Friday Dec 19 Red and Green Day

Reminder Students: We have prearranged absence forms in the office. Please
use these for vacations as well as hunting. THESE ARE DUE 3 DAYS PRIOR TO THE
ABSENCE.

Staff: Please sign sub sheet for November



Today’s Menu: Corn dog, baked beans, fruit and milk

Tomorrow’s Menu: Chicken and waffle bowl, broccoli, fruit and milk

Today’s Activities:

12/10 8™ GBB Sectional 6pm

Up Coming Activities:

12/12 JH Band and Elementary Christmas Concert 1:30
12/15 PreK Christmas program 5:30 in the cafeteria
12/16 BB @ LH vs Bushnell PC 5:30

12/19 Last day of school before break, Early out 12:30
01/02 Friday, Teacher In Service

01/05 Welcome back students

02/10 Middle Ear screening

Freshman orientation February 11, 2026 at IW, time to be announced later



